
                                                              

 
International Workshop  

ATMOSPHERIC STUDIES IN THE ARCTIC  

28-29 January 2016  

FIRST ANNOUNCEMENT 

 

MAIN AREAS OF INTEREST 

 Arctic aerosol studies  

 Canadian biomass burning event in July 2015 

 Recommendations for integrated studies in Ny-Alesund for the near future 

 Logistics of the joint campaigns 

 

DATES AND DEADLINES 

 Short abstract     20 December  2015 

 Workshop    28 – 29 January  2016    

 

WORKSHOP LANGUAGE 

The workshop language will be English.  

 

LOCATION 

The workshop will be held in the Institute of Oceanology, Polish Academy of Sciences in Sopot, Poland. 

Home Page: http://www.iopan.gda.pl 

 

TRAVEL GRANTS 

There will be a limited number of travel grants. Information will be provided in the second announcement. 

 

ACCOMMODATION 

Information on hotels will be provided in the second announcement.  

  

CONVENORS 

Tymon Zielinski; IO PAN; Email: tymon@iopan.gda.pl 

Krzysztof Markowicz; Uof W; kmark@uninet.com.pl  

Roland Neuber; AWI; Roland.Neuber@awi.de   

Christoph Ritter; AWI; critter@awi-potsdam.de 

Roberto Udisti; UoF; roberto.udisti@unifi.it  

Silvia Becagli; UoF; silvia.becagli@unifi.it  

Vito Vitale; CNR; v.vitale@isac.cnr.it  

 

 LOCAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 

Paulina Pakszys; IO PAN; Email: pakszys@iopan.gda.pl  

Piotr Markuszewski; IO PAN; Email: mpmarkusz@iopan.gda.pl 

 

ABSTRACT SUBMISSION 
For the preparation of the workshop discussions, please provide a short abstract to Paulina Pakszys by 

20.12.2015. The abstract should include your research topics for 2016/17 and your potential time schedule. 

 

This initiative is a joint effort of the iAREA team, the Alfred Wegener Institute and the University of Florence in 

cooperation with the Institute of Oceanology PAS and the Center for Polar Studies. 

 

The workshop is a contribution to the Ny-Aalesund Atmosphere Flagship Programme. 
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